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MSEA Member and Transportation 
Worker Gaven Speirs testifies  

in support of closing the pay gap.

MSEA-SEIU Vice President Kevin 
Russell, at center, thanks Represen-
tatives Tavis Hasenfus and Raegan 
LaRochelle for voting pro-worker.

MSEA-SEIU Director Jake Adams 
testifies for more funding for 

Maine Maritime Academy.

Retiree Member Philip Rose 
thanks Senator Craig Hickman,  

at left, for advocating for seniors.

MSEA-SEIU Retiree Member Dave Projanksy, at right, a candidate for 
Maine House District 96 in Lewiston, thanks fellow MSEA-SEIU Member 
and State Senator Mike Tipping for voting 100% pro-worker during the 
131st Maine Legislature. 

Protected: Retiree 
pension tax deduction, 
Medicare Savings Plan
   At our urging, members of the 
131st Maine Legislature rejected 
ill-conceived proposals to roll 
back the recent expansions of 
the pension tax deduction and 
the Medicare Savings Plan:
•	 We protected the pension 

tax-exemption in state law, 
ensuring it will increase to 
$48,000;

•	 We also protected the 2023 
expansion of the Medicare 
Savings Program, Medicare 
Part B premium assistance, 
in state law. Go to this official 
Medicare website to learn 
more about Medicare Savings 
Programs: www.medicare.
gov/medicare-savings-
programs. These programs 
are state-run. For eligibility 
and benefits questions, call 
Maine DHHS at 855-797-4357.

   During the 131st Maine Legislature, we 
tracked every state legislator’s votes on key 
issues impacting Maine workers.
   Based on their votes, we scored them. 
The higher the percentage score, the more 
they voted pro-MSEA and pro-worker. 
The lower the percentage score, they more 
they voted against MSEA and workers.
   Some legislators scored a perfect 100%. 
Others voted against MSEA and workers at 
every turn.
   Look inside to see how your legislators 
voted on the following bills; then hold 
them accountable in Nov. 5, 2024, General 
Election:

Two-Year State Budget (LD 258): Passed July 
6 and signed into law by Governor Mills, LD 
258 ensured the continuity of state services 
and prevented the possibility of a state 
government shutdown. We supported it.

Corporate tax transparency (LD 1337): 
On April 2-3, at our urging, the Maine 
House and Senate passed LD 1337, An Act 
to Require a Corporation That Files a Tax 
Return in the State to File a Tax Disclosure 
Statement so that we all  know what they 
are paying in taxes. LD 1337 became 
law on April 16 without the Governor’s 
signature.

Anti-worker legislation (LD1 1636): At our 
urging, on June 6-8, the Maine House and 
Senate accepted the majority “ought not 
to pass” report on anti-worker legislation 
known as LD 1636. This bad legislation is 
dead.

Making it easier to join a public sector 
union (LD 2032): We supported this 
legislation, An Act to Improve Maine’s 

Labor Laws by Changing the Laws 
Governing Elections of Collective 
Bargaining Agents for Certain Public 
Employees. The Maine House and Senate 
passed it on March 6-7, and Governor Mills 
signed it into law March 14.

State minimum wage for farmworkers 
(LD 2273): We gave only qualified support 
for the initial legislation because it lacked 
overtime protections and the right for 
farmworkers to enforce the law them-

selves. We supported the amended bill that 
passed in the Maine House and Senate on 
April 10-11, and are extremely disappoint-
ed that Governor Mills vetoed it.

Legislation to close the pay gap (LD 2121): 
We strongly supported the emergency 
legislation known as LD 2121, An Act to 
Address the Chronic Understaffing of 
State Government Positions. While we are 
pleased that the portion of the legislation 

authorizing the Mills administration to 
use the Salary Plan to address the pay gap 
was included in the Supplemental Budget 
(LD 2214) that Governor Mills signed into 
law, we’re disappointed that the other 
provisions of LD 2121 weren’t enacted into 
law. LD 2121 was voted by roll call in the 
House; we aren’t including LD 2121 on our 
Senate scorecard because the Senate voted 
it under the hammer.



Legislative Champions —

131st Maine Legislature 

The following state legislators provided particularly strong leadership on key issues for MSEA-
SEIU members during the 131st Maine Legislature: 

Maine Senate 
Troy Jackson – Nicole Grohoski – Mike Tipping – Joseph Baldacci – Craig Hickman – Richard 
Bennett – Peggy Rotundo – Mattie Daughtry – Tim Nangle – Ben Chipman – Joseph Rafferty

Maine House of Representatives 
Holly Eaton - Nina Milliken – Kevin O’Connell - Ambureen Rana – Laura Supica – Amy Roeder 
– Joseph Perry – Laurie Osher – Jan Dodge – Valli Geiger – Ann Matlack – Bill Pluecker – Holly 
Stover – David Sinclair – Sally Cluchey - Karen Montell – Dan Shagoury – Tavis Hasenfus – 
Daniel Newman – Raegan LaRochelle – Bill Bridgeo – Colleen Madigan – Bruce White – Mana 
Abdi – Ed Crockett – Grayson Lookner – Ben Collings – Sam Zager – Rachel Talbot Ross – 
Charles Skold – Deqa Dhalac – Matt Beck – Lois Reckitt - Rebecca Millett – Sophia Warren – 
Drew Gattine – Maggie O’Neil – Lynn Copeland – Lori Gramlich – Marc Malon – Dan Sayre – Holly Sargent  
– Kristi Mathieson
____________________________________________________________________ 

MSEA-SEIU Honor Roll:  
131st Maine Legislature
The following state legislators scored 100% pro-worker and pro-MSEA on issues we tracked in this Scorecard:

Maine Senate 
Troy Jackson – Nicole Grohoski – Michael Tipping – Joseph Baldacci – Glenn Curry – Pinny Beebe-Center – Cameron 
Reny – Craig Hickman – David LaFountain – Margaret Rotundo – Matthea Daughtry – Eloise Vitelli – Teresa Pierce – 
Timothy Nangle – Jill Duson – Benjamin Chipman – Anne Carney – Stacy Brenner – Donna Bailey – Henry Ingwersen – 
Joseph Rafferty – Mark Lawrence

Maine House of Representatives
James Worth – Lynne Williams – Holly Eaton – Nina Milliken – Ronald Russell – Kevin O’Connell – Ambureen Rana – 
Laura Supica – Amy Roeder – Joseph Perry – Laurie Osher – Janice Dodge - Stanley Paige Zeigler – Victoria Doudera 
– Valli Geiger – Ann Matlack – William Pluecker – Lydia Crafts – Holly Stover – Allison Hepler – David Sinclair – Sean 
Paulhus – Rebecca Jauch – Sally Cluchey – Karen Montell – Daniel Shagoury – Tavis Hasenfus – Raegan LaRochelle 
– William Bridgeo – Colleen Madigan – Bruce White – Walter Riseman – Jessica Fay – Kathleen Shaw – Adam Lee – 
Margaret Craven – Kristen Cloutier – Mana Abdi – Michael Lajoie – Cheryl Golek – Daniel Ankeles – Poppy Arford – 
Melanie Sachs – Arthur Bell – Anne Graham – Jane Pringle – Maureen Terry – James Boyle – Stephen Moriarty – Amy 
Kuhn – Edward Crockett – Grayson Lookner – Benjamin Collings – Michael Brennan – Samuel Zager – Matthew Moonen 
– Rachel Talbot Ross – Charles Skold – Deqa Dhalac – Christopher Kessler – Lois Galgay Reckitt – Matthew Beck – 
Rebecca Millett – Sophia Warren – Kelly Murphy – Andrew Gattine – Morgan Rielly – Suzanne Salisbury – Margaret 
O’Neil – Lynn Copeland – Lori Gramlich – Erin Sheehan – Marc Malon – Traci Gere – Daniel Sayre – Anne-Marie 
Mastraccio – Daniel Hobbs – Walter Runte – Holly Sargent – Tiffany Roberts – Michele Meyer – Kristi Mathieson
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  1	 Troy Jackson				    100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
  2	 Harold Stewart				     20		  Yea		    Nay		      Nay	      	           Nay		  Nay
  3	 Bradlee Farrin				       0		  Nay		    Nay		      Nay		        Absent		  Nay
  4	 Stacey Guerin				       0		  Nay		    Nay		      Nay		           Nay		  Nay
  5	 Russell Black				       0	           Absent		    Nay		      Nay		        Absent		  Nay
  6	 Marianne Moore			      0		  Nay		    Nay		      Nay		           Nay		  Nay
  7	 Nicole Grohoski 			   100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
  8	 Michael Tipping			   100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
  9	 Joseph Baldacci			   100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
10	 Peter Lyford				        0		  Nay		    Nay		      Nay		           Nay	            Absent
11	 Glenn Curry				    100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
12	 Pinny Beebe-Center			   100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		           Yea		  Yea
13	 Cameron Reny				    100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		           Yea		   Yea
14	 Craig Hickman				   100	           Absent		    Yea		       Yea		           Yea		  Yea
15	 Matthew Pouliot			       0		  Nay		    Nay		      Nay		          Nay		  Nay
16	 David LaFountain			   100		  Yea		    Yea		      Yea		           Yea		  Yea
17	 Jeffrey Timberlake			       0		  Nay		    Nay		      Nay		           Nay		  Nay
18	 Richard Bennett	 		    60		  Yea		    Yea		      Nay		           Nay		  Yea
19	 Lisa Keim				        0	           Absent		    Nay		      Nay		           Nay		  Nay
20	 Eric Brakey				      20		  Nay		    Yea		       Nay		           Nay		  Nay
21	 Margaret Rotundo			   100		  Yea		    Yea		      Yea		            Yea		  Yea
22	 James Libby				        0		  Nay		    Nay		      Nay	    	          Nay		  Nay
23	 Matthea Daughtry			   100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		         Absent		  Yea
24	 Eloise Vitelli				    100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
25	 Teresa Pierce				    100		  Yea	             Absent		       Yea	  	           Yea		  Yea
26	 Timothy Nangle			   100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
27	 Jill Duson				    100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea	  	 Yea
28	 Benjamin Chipman			   100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
29	 Anne Carney				    100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
30	 Stacy Brenner				    100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
31	 Donna Bailey				    100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
32	 Henry Ingwersen			   100		  Yea	              Absent		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
33	 Matthew Harrington			       0		  Nay		    Nay		      Nay		           Nay		  Nay
34	 Joseph Rafferty				   100	           Absent		    Yea		       Yea		            Yea		  Yea
35	 Mark Lawrence			   100		  Yea		    Yea		       Yea		        Absent		  Yea
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Did your State Senator vote pro-MSEA and pro-worker?
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Did your State Rep. vote pro-MSEA and pro-worker?
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  1	 Austin Theriault			        0	           Absent	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
  2	 Roger Albert				         0	              Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay	 	        Nay	  	    Nay	
  3	 Mark Babin				         0	              Nay	           Nay	          Nay	        Nay	        	        Nay	  	    Nay	
  4	 Timothy Guerrette	 	 	      0	              Nay	           Nay	          Nay	        Nay		        Nay 	    Nay	
  5	 Joseph Underwood			        0	              Nay	           Nay	          Nay	        Nay	  	        Nay	  	    Nay	
  6	 Donald Ardell		   		       0	              Nay	           Nay	          Nay	        Nay	 	        Nay	    	    Nay	
  7	 Gregory Swallow			        0	              Nay	           Nay	          Nay	        Nay		        Nay	  	    Nay	
  8	 Tracy Quint				         0	              Nay	           Nay	          Nay	        Nay		        Nay	 	    Nay	
  9	 Anne Perry			                     67	              Yea	            Yea	           Yea	         Yea	 	        Nay	  	    Nay	
10	 Kenneth Davis		  		       0	              Nay	           Nay	          Nay	        Nay 	        Nay	 	    Nay	
11	 Tiffany Strout	 	 	 	      0	              Nay	           Nay	          Nay	        Nay		        Nay	 	    Nay	
12	 William Faulkingham			       17	              Nay	           Nay	          Nay	        Yea		        Nay	  	    Nay	
13	 James Worth				      100	              Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		        Yea	                  Yea	
14	 Lynne Williams			     100	              Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		     Absent	 resigned	
15	 Holly Eaton				      100	              Yea	            Yea	       Absent	        Yea		     Absent	     Yea	
16	 Nina Milliken			    	   100	              Yea	            Yea	       Absent	     Absent	        Yea		     Yea	
17	 Ronald Russell				     100	              Yea	            Yea	          Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
18	 Meldon Carmichael			       17	              Nay	            Yea	          Nay	        Nay		        Nay	                  Nay	
19	 Richard Campbell			         0	              Nay	           Nay	          Nay	        Nay	                     Nay	                  Nay	
20	 Kevin O’Connell			     100	           Absent	            Yea	          Yea	        Yea	                      Yea		     Yea	
21	 Ambureen Rana			     100	              Yea	            Yea	          Yea	        Yea	     	        Yea		     Yea	
22	 Laura Supica				      100	              Yea	            Yea	       Absent	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
23	 Amy Roeder				      100	              Yea	            Yea	          Yea	        Yea	                      Yea		     Yea	
24	 Joseph Perry				      100	              Yea	            Yea	          Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
25	 Laurie Osher				      100	              Yea	            Yea	       Absent	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
26	 James Dill				        83	              Yea	            Yea	          Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Nay	
27	 Gary Drinkwater			         0	             Nay	           Nay	         Nay	       Nay		        Nay		     Nay	
28	 Irene Gifford	 	 	 	       0	             Nay	           Nay	         Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
29	 Kathy Javner				        17	             Nay	            Yea	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
30	 James White				          0	             Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay	 	        Nay		    Nay	
31	 Chad Perkins				          0	             Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
32	 Steven Foster				          0	             Nay	           Nay	         Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
33	 Danny Costain				         0	             Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
34	 Abigail Griffin		 	 	       0	             Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
35	 James Thorne				          0	             Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
36	 David Haggan				          0	           Absent	           Nay	         Nay	      Absent	        Nay		    Nay	
37	 Reagan Paul				          0	             Nay	           Nay	         Nay	         Nay	        Nay		    Nay	
38	 Benjamin Hymes			         0	             Nay	           Nay	         Nay	         Nay	        Nay		    Nay	

Scorecard 
Guide:

The higher 
the % = the 
more they 
voted pro-
MSEA and 
pro-worker.

The lower 
the % = 
the more 
they voted 
AGAINST 
MSEA and 
workers.



Did your State Rep. vote pro-MSEA and pro-worker?
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39	 Janice Dodge				    100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea	                     Yea		      Yea	
40	 Stanley Zeigler				   100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
41	 Victoria Doudera			   100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
42	 Valli Geiger				    100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
43	 Ann Matlack				    100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
44	 William Pluecker			   100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
45	 Abden Simmons			       0		  Nay	           Nay	                                    Nay	      	        Nay		    Nay	
46	 Lydia Crafts				    100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
47	 Edward Polewarczyk			       0		  Nay	           Nay	           Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
48	 Holly Stover				    100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
49	 Allison Hepler				    100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
50	 David Sinclair				    100			              Yea			          Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
	 Sean Paulhus*				    100		  Yea		                           Yea				  
51	 Rebecca Jauch				    100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		 Absent	
52	 Sally Cluchey				    100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
53	 Michael Lemelin			       0		  Nay	            Nay	           Nay	        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
54	 Karen Montell				    100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
55	 Daniel Shagoury			   100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
56	 Randall Greenwood			       0		  Nay	           Nay	           Nay	        Nay	 	        Nay		    Nay	
57	 Tavis Hasenfus				   100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
58	 Daniel Newman			     20	           Absent	           Nay	           Nay	       Nay		        Yea		     Nay	
59	 Raegan LaRochelle			   100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
60	 William Bridgeo			   100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		     Yea	
61	 Richard Bradstreet			       0		  Nay	           Nay	          Nay	     Absent	        Nay		    Nay	
62	 Katrina Smith				        0	           Absent	           Nay	          Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
63	 Scott Cyrway	 	 	 	   33		  Nay	           Nay	           Yea 	        Yea		        Nay		    Nay	
64	 Colleen Madigan			   100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
65	 Bruce White				    100		  Yea	            Yea	           Yea	        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
66	 Robert Nutting		 	 	     0		  Nay	           Nay	           Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
67	 Shelley Rudnicki			       0	           Absent	           Nay 	        Absent	      Absent	        Nay		    Nay	
68	 Amanda Collamore			       0		  Nay	           Nay	          Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
69	 Dean Cray				        0		  Nay	           Nay	          Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
70	 Jennifer Poirier				     17		  Nay	           Nay	          Nay	        Yea		        Nay		    Nay	
71	 John Ducharme			       0		  Nay	           Nay	          Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
72	 Larry Dunphy				        0		  Nay	           Nay	          Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
73	 Michael Soboleski			       0		  Nay	           Nay	          Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
74	 Randall Hall				        0	           Absent	           Nay	          Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
75	 Scott Landry	 	 	 	   75		  Yea	        Absent	          Yea	        Yea		       Absent	    Nay	

Scorecard 
Guide:

The higher 
the % = the 
more they 
voted pro-
MSEA and 
pro-worker.

The lower 
the % = 
the more 
they voted 
AGAINST 
MSEA and 
workers.

*Maine 
House 
District 50 
Represen-
tative Sean 
Paulhus 
resigned 
in July 
2023; David 
Sinclair won 
the special 
election 
on Nov. 7, 
2023, for his 
seat.
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76	 Sheila Lyman				          0		  Nay	          Nay	         Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
77	 Tammy Schmersal-Burgess		      33		  Nay	          Nay	         Yea		        Yea		        Nay		    Nay	
78	 Rachel Henderson			       17		  Nay	          Nay	         Nay	        Yea		        Nay		    Nay	
79	 John Andrews				          0	            Absent	          Nay	        Nay		        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
80	 Caldwell Jackson			         0		  Nay	          Nay	         Nay	      Absent	        Nay		    Nay	
81	 Sawin Millett	 	 	 	     33		  Yea	          Yea	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
82	 Caleb Ness				          0		  Nay	          Nay	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay	  	    Nay	
83	 Walter Riseman			     100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		     Absent	    Yea	
84	 Mark Walker				          0		  Nay	          Nay	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
85	 Kimberly Pomerleau			         0		  Nay	          Nay	         Nay	      Absent	        Nay		    Nay	
86	 Jessica Fay				      100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
87	 David Boyer				          0		  Nay	           Nay	         Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
88	 Kathleen Shaw				     100	            Absent	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
89	 Adam Lee				      100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
90	 Laurel Libby				          0		  Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
91	 Joshua Morris				          0		  Nay	          Nay	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
92	 Stephen Wood				          0		  Nay	          Nay	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
93	 Margaret Craven			     100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
94	 Kristen Cloutier			     100		  Yea	           Yea	          Yea	         Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
95	 Mana Abdi				      100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		      Absent	    Yea	
96	 Michel Lajoie				      100		  Yea	           Yea	       Absent	       Yea		         Yea		    Yea	
97	 Richard Mason				         0		  Nay	          Nay	         Nay	        Nay		        Nay	 	    Nay	
98	 Joseph Galletta		 	 	       0	            Absent	         Absent	         Nay	      Absent	      Absent	    Nay	
99	 Cheryl Golek				      100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
100	 Daniel Ankeles			     100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
101	 Poppy Arford				      100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
102	 Melanie Sachs				      100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
103	 Arthur Bell				      100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
104	 Amy Arata				          0		  Nay	          Nay	         Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
105	 Anne Graham				      100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
106	 Barbara Bagshaw			         0		  Nay	          Nay	         Nay	       Nay		        Nay		    Nay	
107	 Jane Pringle				      100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
108	 Maureen Terry				     100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea	          	        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
109	 James Boyle				      100		  Yea	        Absent	       Absent	         Yea		      Absent	 Absent	
110	 Stephen Moriarty			     100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
111	 Amy Kuhn				      100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
112	 Edward Crockett	 	 	   100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	
113	 Grayson Lookner			     100		  Yea	           Yea	         Yea		        Yea		        Yea		    Yea	

Scorecard 
Guide:

The higher 
the % = the 
more they 
voted pro-
MSEA and 
pro-worker.

The lower 
the % = 
the more 
they voted 
AGAINST 
MSEA and 
workers.
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114	 Benjamin Collings			      100	              Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
115	 Michael Brennan			      100	              Yea	         Absent	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
116	 Samuel Zager				       100	              Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
117	 Matthew Moonen	 	 	    100	              Yea	            Yea	       Absent	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
118	 Rachel Talbot Ross			      100	              Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
119	 Charles Skold				       100	              Yea	         Absent	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
120	 Deqa Dhalac				       100	              Yea	            Yea	       Absent	         Yea		         Yea	    	     Yea	
121	 Christopher Kessler			      100	              Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
122	 Lois Galgay Reckitt**	 	 	    100	              Yea			            Yea				  
	 Matthew Beck	 	 	 	    100			              Yea					             Yea		     Yea	
123	 Rebecca Millett		 	 	    100	           Absent	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		      Absent	     Yea	
124	 Sophia Warren				      100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
125	 Kelly Murphy				       100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
126	 Andrew Gattine	 	 	    100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
127	 Morgan Rielly				       100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
128	 Suzanne Salisbury			      100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
129	 Margaret O’Neil			      100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
130	 Lynn Copeland				      100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
131	 Lori Gramlich				       100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	      Absent	         Yea		     Yea	
132	 Erin Sheehan				       100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea	      	         Yea		     Yea	
133	 Marc Malon				       100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
134	 Traci Gere				       100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
135	 Daniel Sayre				       100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		     Yea	
136	 Heidi Sampson				          0		  Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay	      	         Nay	    Nay	
137	 Nathan Carlow				          0		  Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay		         Nay	    Nay	
138	 Mark Blier				           0		  Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay		         Nay	    Nay	
139	 David Woodsome			          0		  Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay		         Nay	    Nay	
140	 Wayne Parry				           0		  Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay	 	         Nay	    Nay	
141	 Lucas Lanigan				           0		  Nay	         Absent	       Absent	      Absent	         Nay	  Absent	
142	 Anne-Marie Mastraccio		     100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		    Yea	
143	 Ann Fredericks				          0		  Nay	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay		         Nay	    Nay	
144	 Jeffrey Adams	 	 	 	        0	           Absent	           Nay	         Nay	        Nay		      Absent	    Nay	
145	 Daniel Hobbs				       100	           Absent	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		      Absent	    Yea	
146	 Walter Runte				       100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		      Absent	    Yea	
147	 Holly Sargent				       100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		    Yea	
148	 Thomas Lavigne			          0		  Nay	           Nay	         Nay	      Absent	        Nay		   Nay	
149	 Tiffany Roberts	 	 	    100		  Yea	            Yea	         Yea		          Yea	         Yea		    Yea	
150	 Michele Meyer				      100		  Yea	            Yea	          Yea	         Yea		         Yea		    Yea	
151	 Kristi Mathieson			      100		  Yea	            Yea	       Absent	         Yea		         Yea		    Yea	

Scorecard 
Guide:

The higher 
the % = the 
more they 
voted pro-
MSEA and 
pro-worker.

The lower 
the % = 
the more 
they voted 
AGAINST 
MSEA and 
workers.

**Maine 
House 
District 122 
Represen-
tative Lois 
Reckitt died 
Oct. 30, 
2023; Matt 
Beck won 
the special 
election on 
March 7, 
2024, for 
her seat.
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Advocating for quality services, workers

MSEA-SEIU members on March 7 pack the State and Local Government Committee’s work 
session on LD 2121, legislation to close the state employee pay gap. We’re pleased that the 
portion of the legislation authorizing the Mills administration to use the Salary Plan to address 
pay gap was included in the Supplemental Budget (LD 2214 ) that Governor Mills signed into 
law, but are disappointed that the other provisions of LD 2121 weren’t enacted into law. MSEA-SEIU Retiree Directors Steve Butterfield 

and Robyn Egan on April 12 advocate at the 
State House for retirement security. We 
protected the retiree pension tax deduction 
and the 2023 Medicare Savings Expansion.

MSEA-SEIU Vice President  Kevin Russell 
thanks Representative Deqa Dhalac for voting 
100% pro-worker in the 131st Legislature.

MSEA-SEIU Member and Maine State Ferry Service Captain Aaron 
Sheridan testifies on Feb. 8 in support of LD 2121 to close the state 
employee pay gap. “Dedication to my job and to the island communities 
has been of upmost importance to me and I hope you can see that we 
have specialized skills, licenses and experiences that we bring to the 
table; pay us and treat us accordingly,” Captain Sheridan told members 
of the State and Local Government Committee.

MSEA-SEIU members who work for MaineDOT thank Representative Drew Gattine, far left in 
photo at left, and Maine Senate President Troy Jackson, second from left in photo at right, for 
their relentless advocacy in support of closing the pay gap.

MSEA-SEIU Member Rebekah Spencer, at right, 
and MSEA-SEIU Director Anna Massefski, at 
left, thank Senator Cameron Reny for her in 
support of closing the state employee pay 
gap and implementing a new compensation 
and classification system for State of Maine 
Executive Branch workers.

Help elect  
pro-worker  
candidates 
on Nov. 5 

   The Maine 
Legislature and 
Washington, D.C., 
need more pro-
worker legislators. 
Will you help us 
elect more pro-
union candidates in 
the General Election 
on Nov. 5? Sign-up 
here to volunteer 
with MSEA-SEIU 
Local 1989's 2024 
Election volunteer 
program: 
linktr.ee/
mseapolitics


